4.8.6 -Nominations must reach the Election Officer (Chairman Elect) not later than 30th 

August every year. 

http://www.apitg.org/

4.8.7 The nominations must be accompanied by a demand draft of (an amount as decided by 

the Governing Body from time to time) Rs.2,500/- (Rupees Two Thousand Five hundred 

only) favoring “Association of Physicians of India Telangana State” payable at Hyderabad. 

A nomination not accompanied by a demand draft of Rs.2,500/- shall be deemed invalid. 

4.8.8 A bio-data of the contesting candidate not exceeding 200 words may accompany the